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Module 2005 Intergenerational transmission of poverty 

Variable name 
Code Target variable 

 
Basic Data 
 

RB030 

ID number  

Personal ID  
                                                                      Personal 
identification number (PID) 

PM005 

0+(Format 2.5) 

Personal intergenerational cross-sectional weight 
 
Weight 

 
Family data  
 
PM010  

 
1 
2 
 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 

Main family composition  
  
Live with both parents 
Lived with single mother (single-parent 
family) 
Lived with single father (single-parent 
family) 
Lived with mother and mother’s new 
partner/husband      
Lived with father and father’s new partner 
/wife 
Lived in another private household, foster 
home 
Lived in a collective household or 
institution  

PM010_F 1 
-1 

Variable is filled  
Missing 

PM020 
Year 

Year of birth of father 
Four digits of year 

PM020_F 1 
-1 
-2 

Variable is filled 
Missing  
na (no father) 

PM030 
Year 

Year of birth of mother 
Four digits of year 

PM030_F 1 
-1 
-2 

Variable is filled 
Missing  
na (no mother) 

PM035 
Number 

Main number of siblings 
Two digits of number 

PM035_F 1 
-1 

Variable is filled  
Missing 

 



 
Module 2005 Intergenerational transmission of poverty 

Variable name 
Code Target variable 

 
Educational data 
 

PM040  
 

0 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Highest ISCED (1) level of education 
attained by father 
 Less than primary education 
Primary education 
Lower secondary education 
Upper secondary education      
Post-secondary non-tertiary education 
First stage of tertiary education 
Second stage of tertiary education  

PM040_F 1 
-1 
-2 

Variable is filled 
Missing  
na (no father) 

PM050  
 

0 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Highest ISCED (1) level of education 
attained by mother 
 Less than primary education 
Primary education 
Lower secondary education 
Upper secondary education      
Post-secondary non-tertiary education 
First stage of tertiary education 
Second stage of tertiary education                  

PM050_F 1 
-1 
-2 

Variable is filled 
Missing  
na (no mother) 

Occupational data  
 
PM060  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Main activity status of father 
 Employee 
Self-employed 
Unpaid family-worker      
Unemployed 
Retired, early-retired 
Full time housework 
Other 

PM060_F 1 
-1 
-2 

Variable is filled 
Missing  
na (no father) 

PM070 
ISCO code 

Main occupation of father (2) 
ISCO-88(COM) (3) two digits 

PM070_F 1 
-1 
-2 

Variable is filled 
Missing  
na (father never had a job, no father) 
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Variable name 
Code Target variable 

Occupational data 
 
PM080  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Main activity status of mother 
 Employee 
Self-employed 
Unpaid family-worker      
Unemployed 
Retired, early-retired 
Full time housework 
Other 

PM080_F 1 
-1 
-2 

Variable is filled 
Missing  
na (no mother) 

PM090 
ISCO code 

Main occupation of mother (2) 
ISCO-88(COM) (3) two digits 

PM090_F 1 
-1 
-2 

Variable is filled 
Missing  
na (mother never had a lob, no mother) 

 
(1) ISCED1997: International Standard Classification of Education 1997 
(2) If PM060 or PM080 = 4, 5, 6 or 7 this refers to the last occupation 
(3) ISCO-88  (COM): International Standard Classification of Occupations (for European purposes), 1988 version 


