

MINISTRY OF ECONOMY AND FINANCE



GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF STATISTICAL SURVEYS DIVISION OF POPULATION AND LABOUR MARKET STATISTICS HOUSEHOLDS' SURVEYS UNIT

# STATISTICS ON INCOME AND LIVING CONDITIONS (EU-SILC) 2005

# INTERGENERATIONAL TRANSMISSION OF POVERTY

# DESCRIPTION OF SECONDARY TARGET VARIABLES

PIRAEUS, MARCH 2007

Variable name	Module 2005	Intergenerational transmission of poverty
v anable name	Code	Target variable

### **Basic Data**

RB030		Personal ID
		Personal
	ID number	identification number (PID)
PM005		Personal intergenerational cross-sectional weight
	0+(Format 2.5)	Weight

#### Family data

PM010		Main family composition
	1	Live with both parents
	2	Lived with single mother (single-parent
		family)
	3	Lived with single father (single-parent
	3	family)
	4	Lived with mother and mother's new
	4	partner/husband
	5	Lived with father and father's new partner
	L.	/wife
	6	Lived in another private household, foster home
		Lived in a collective household or
	7	institution
PM010_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
PM020		Year of birth of father
	Year	Four digits of year
PM020_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
	-2	na (no father)
PM030		Year of birth of mother
	Year	Four digits of year
PM030_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
	-2	na (no mother)
PM035		Main number of siblings
	Number	Two digits of number
PM035_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing

Variable name	Module 2005	Intergenerational transmission of poverty
v arrable frame	Code	Target variable

# Educational data

PM040		Highest ISCED ( <sup>1</sup> ) level of education
		attained by father
	0	Less than primary education
	1	Primary education
	2	Lower secondary education
	3	Upper secondary education
	4	Post-secondary non-tertiary education
	5	First stage of tertiary education
	6	Second stage of tertiary education
PM040_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
	-2	na (no father)
PM050		Highest ISCED ( <sup>1</sup> ) level of education
		attained by mother
	0	Less than primary education
	1	Primary education
	2	Lower secondary education
	3	Upper secondary education
	4	Post-secondary non-tertiary education
	5	First stage of tertiary education
	б	Second stage of tertiary education
PM050_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
	-2	na (no mother)

# Occupational data

PM060		Main activity status of father
	1	Employee
	2	Self-employed
	3	Unpaid family-worker
	4	Unemployed
	5	Retired, early-retired
	6	Full time housework
	7	Other
PM060_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
	-2	na (no father)
PM070		Main occupation of father $(^2)$
	ISCO code	ISCO-88 $(COM)$ ( <sup>3</sup> ) two digits
PM070_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
	-2	na (father never had a job, no father)

V	Module 2005	Intergenerational transmission of poverty
Variable name	Code	Target variable

## **Occupational data**

PM080		Main activity status of mother
	1	Employee
	2	Self-employed
	3	Unpaid family-worker
	4	Unemployed
	5	Retired, early-retired
	6	Full time housework
	7	Other
PM080_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
	-2	na (no mother)
PM090		<b>Main occupation of mother</b> ( <sup>2</sup> )
	ISCO code	ISCO-88(COM) ( <sup>3</sup> ) two digits
PM090_F	1	Variable is filled
	-1	Missing
	-2	na (mother never had a lob, no mother)

(<sup>1</sup>) ISCED1997: International Standard Classification of Education 1997
(<sup>2</sup>) If PM060 or PM080 = 4, 5, 6 or 7 this refers to the last occupation
(<sup>3</sup>) ISCO-88 (COM): International Standard Classification of Occupations (for European purposes), 1988 version